Motion Number

101

301

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516

601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618

Motion Title
New Affiliates
Schedules to the New Constitution

Reject Governance Review

Recognising Extra Curricular Skills

The 2012 Olympics

No to the Governance Review

NUS Extra

Championing our Movement and Employability
Fair Finances: A more representative NUS NEC
Community Coaching

Student Voting

Sustainable Students' Unions

NUS Governance Review

For Campaigning and Inclusive Unions

Ethical NUS Extra

Medical Students

Strong and Active Unions motion

Strong and Active Unions motion

Scottish Students with a National Union Voice
HE funding - Building for the 2009 Review
Excellence in Teaching

Putting Free Education Back on the Agenda
Information, Advice and Guidance

Learner Voice in Higher Education

HE Funding Scrutiny Panels

An Active Campaign to Defend Our Education
Cuts to our Art Courses

Access and Admissions

Selling Student Debt

Fairer league tables

Use your head. Teach (in Further Education!)
No to compulsion in Further Education
Learner Voice

ELQ's

Hidden Fees

Shaping the Vision for Further and Higher Education.

Instruction

o o o o o
= = =) = =

Against

For

Reason
Rubber stamping exercise
Part of the governance review.

ICU has policy in support of the review.

Debate this at Council.

Utterly pointless.

ICU has policy in support of the review.

Unions shouldn't act as a sales force for NUSSL
Nice enough, if a tad inane.

Proposes limits on election spending - a good thing.
Another inane one, but everyone likes sport.
Encouragaing students to vote is good.

This is in the same spirit as our Environmental Policy
If this dosen't pass we are disaffiliating

Both the letter and spirit of the 1994 Act matter

We have lots of medics
This is a mixture and will be composited.
This is not the NUS constitution as amended

Socialism is great, if someone else is paying.
This will be influenced by survey results
Variable HEFCE teaching grants amendment?
NUS cant afford a national demo

Stuff the NUS should be doing anyway

The more info the merrier

NUS cant afford a national demo

Debate at Council

Alex Guite is getting back to us on this one.
Wait for survey results

An absolute measure of ranking is appropriate

Seems reasonable enough
A fairly nice motion




619
620
621
622
623
624

701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718

801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814

Education is a Right, Not a Privilege
Ethical Investmemts in Universities
Education and Training Age to 18
Fees and Debt

Home Fees for Asylum Seekers
Nursing Students

Improving Student Housing
Accommodation for Local Students
Sexual Health Coaltion

Family Housing

Restricted Students Right to Education
Justice for Agency Workers

Clearing Racists off our Campuses
Childcare in HE and FE

Mature Students' Rights

It's Gonna Get Messy - Why Carnage is Sh*t
Minimum level of Pastoral Care

Just one more. Students' and Alcohol
Eating disorders

Anti-Terror Legislation

Student Rights and Welfare Motion
Challenging Racism on Campus
Students' Rights at Work

Tackling racist backlash

Support for Palestine
Removing Redwatch...
Corporate Social Responsibility

Solidarity with Students, Workers and Women..

Solidarity with Zimbabwe

CO02 cuts + climate change

Effective Global Solidarity with Students
Citizen 16

Don't attack Iran

Save Darfur

Protect the People of Darfur

Let Khaled Study

University Education in Palestine

For a Greener NUS

Against

Against

© O O o o O
==y = = = =

T
o
=

For
Against

o
=

For

End to means testing would have a devastating impact on our bursary system.
Group wanted survey results

Would lead to less good training opportunities
NUS cant afford a national demo

Totally unaffordable

Take parts. Nursing Students Campaign is silly.

Housing rights are important
More accommodation would be good
Increasing provision of sexual health services

Ultra vires. Another rant at Israel
Ask working group
Free vote. Some members of the group unhappy with pro-choice stance

Too many of these companies pushing Union's around
Better pastoral care would be welcome.

Reasonable enough

Another inane but nice one.

Ridiculous resolves

May want to take parts on free petcare

Standard AR chat

Trot text.

Seeks to limit the scope of anti-racism work

Ultra vires and may contradict NUS's own definition of racism
These websites are horrific

Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
Some of the text is in favour of our EP

Not relevant

Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
Same aims as our Environmental Policy.




Notes:

Amendment Number

302
303

Rules Revision Committee

Rules revision/governance related motions will become obvious after compositing

555
556

551
552
557
558
559
560
564
565

651
652
653
654

655 °

656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
666

751
752

NUSSL/AMSU collaboration
Officer Accountability

Anti NUS extra
Religious festivals
Women in sport
Voter turnout
UKFPO Reform
Voter turnout

Safe space chat
Be nice to the RVC

UCL anti-national bursaries
ICU anti-national bursaries
Opposing Physics cuts

HE Campaigning tactics
pro national bursaries

HE funding

HE Campaigning tactics
Free education

Anti National demo
Training age to 18
Training age to 18

Anti McQuialifications

ELQ cuts

Free education
International Student Fees

HMO Lobby
Tenancy deposits

Against

For

For

Against
For

For

We would support a motion backing Khaled's right to study provided that it did not contain any ultra vires statements. Wait until final motions document is released.

Lots of stuff relating to areas, NUS Scotland, TRANSITIONAL ARRANGEMENTS

It is asking for an investigation. Could be interesting
Makes Senate members turn up

Not feasible
Fairly harmless - asks NUS to do something quicker

Our amendment

What is Rob referring to?
Don't see why not

In line with Union policy

Our amendment

No brainer for us

Seems sensible

Against Union policy

Against Union policy

Sensible

Against Union policy

NUS cant afford one and it is not the right time

Interesting one!

Contradicts Union policy
May have unintended consequences




754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764

851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
753

Justice for agency workers briefing
Affiliate to a campaign group
Student parents

Student parents

Responsible drinking

Religious provision

Spying on campus

No platform

Pat UAF on the head

Affiliate to LMHR

Affiliate to No Sweat + living wage

Israel/Palestine

Affiliate to equalities groups
Votes at 16

Iran

Affiliate to green group

Shift Envirionmental campainingn on to P&P

Anti military recruitment
Affiliate to Aegis Students
Darfur

Israel/Palestine

Green policy

Our fun green amendment
Israel/Palestine

Against

Against
Against

Against

Against

Against

For

There are lots of worthy causes

Resolves of the motion are silly
Too many organisations to affiliate to.
Unaffordable

Ultra vires
Why all these requests to affiliate to stuff?

Ultra vires

Against Union policy

Ultra vires
Ultra vires
Kind of supportive of Union policy




