Motion Number	Motion Title	Instruction	Reason
101	N 2001		
101	New Affiliates		Rubber stamping exercise
301	Schedules to the New Constitution	For	Part of the governance review.
001	Schodales to the New Schottation	1 01	Tart of the governance review.
501	Reject Governance Review	Against	ICU has policy in support of the review.
502	Recognising Extra Curricular Skills		Debate this at Council.
503	The 2012 Olympics		Utterly pointless.
504	No to the Governance Review	Against	ICU has policy in support of the review.
505	NUS Extra	For	Unions shouldn't act as a sales force for NUSSL
506	Championing our Movement and Employability		Nice enough, if a tad inane.
507	Fair Finances: A more representative NUS NEC	For	Proposes limits on election spending - a good thing.
508	Community Coaching	For	Another inane one, but everyone likes sport.
509	Student Voting	For	Encouragaing students to vote is good.
510	Sustainable Students' Unions	For	This is in the same spirit as our Environmental Policy
511	NUS Governance Review	For	If this dosen't pass we are disaffiliating
512	For Campaigning and Inclusive Unions	Against	Both the letter and spirit of the 1994 Act matter
513	Ethical NUS Extra		
514	Medical Students	For	We have lots of medics
515	Strong and Active Unions motion		This is a mixture and will be composited.
516	Strong and Active Unions motion	Against	This is not the NUS constitution as amended
004			
601	Scottish Students with a National Union Voice	Against	Socialism is great, if someone else is paying.
602	HE funding - Building for the 2009 Review		This will be influenced by survey results
603	Excellence in Teaching	A	Variable HEFCE teaching grants amendment?
604	Putting Free Education Back on the Agenda	Against	NUS cant afford a national demo
605	Information, Advice and Guidance		Other the All IO should be dein a consistent
606	Learner Voice in Higher Education	For	Stuff the NUS should be doing anyway
607	HE Funding Scrutiny Panels	For	The more info the merrier
608	An Active Campaign to Defend Our Education	Against	NUS cant afford a national demo
609	Cuts to our Art Courses		Debate at Council
610	Access and Admissions		Alex Guite is getting back to us on this one.
611	Selling Student Debt	Aggingt	Wait for survey results
612	Fairer league tables	Against	An absolute measure of ranking is appropriate
613 614	Use your head. Teach (in Further Education!)		
615	No to compulsion in Further Education Learner Voice		
616	ELQ's		
617	Hidden Fees	For	Seems reasonable enough
618	Shaping the Vision for Further and Higher Educatio		A fairly nice motion
010	onaping the vision for Further and higher Education	II. FUI	A fairty filed filetion

			End to means testing would have a devastating impact on our bursary system.
619	Education is a Right, Not a Privilege		Group wanted survey results
620	Ethical Investments in Universities		
621	Education and Training Age to 18	Against	Would lead to less good training opportunities
622	Fees and Debt	Against	NUS cant afford a national demo
623	Home Fees for Asylum Seekers	Against	Totally unaffordable
624	Nursing Students	Jan 24	Take parts. Nursing Students Campaign is silly.
			The second secon
701	Improving Student Housing	For	Housing rights are important
702	Accommodation for Local Students	For	More accommodation would be good
703	Sexual Health Coaltion	For	Increasing provision of sexual health services
704	Family Housing		51
705	Restricted Students Right to Education	Against	Ultra vires. Another rant at Israel
706	Justice for Agency Workers		Ask working group
707	Clearing Racists off our Campuses		Free vote. Some members of the group unhappy with pro-choice stance
708	Childcare in HE and FE		3 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
709	Mature Students' Rights	For	
710	It's Gonna Get Messy - Why Carnage is Sh*t	For	Too many of these companies pushing Union's around
711	Minimum level of Pastoral Care	For	Better pastoral care would be welcome.
712	Just one more. Students' and Alcohol	For	Reasonable enough
713	Eating disorders	For	Another inane but nice one.
714	Anti-Terror Legislation	Against	Ridiculous resolves
715	Student Rights and Welfare Motion	For	May want to take parts on free petcare
716	Challenging Racism on Campus	For	Standard AR chat
717	Students' Rights at Work	Against	Trot text.
718	Tackling racist backlash	Against	Seeks to limit the scope of anti-racism work
801	Support for Palestine	Against	Ultra vires and may contradict NUS's own definition of racism
802	Removing Redwatch	For	These websites are horrific
803	Corporate Social Responsibility		
804	Solidarity with Students, Workers and Women	Against	Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
805	Solidarity with Zimbabwe	Against	Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
806	C02 cuts + climate change	For	Some of the text is in favour of our EP
807	Effective Global Solidarity with Students	Against	Not relevant
808	Citizen 16	ganta	
809	Don't attack Iran	Against	Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
810	Save Darfur	Against	Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
811	Protect the People of Darfur	Against	Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
812	Let Khaled Study	Against	Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
813	University Education in Palestine	Against	Ultra vires. NUS must focus on issues affecting students as students.
814	For a Greener NUS	For	Same aims as our Environmental Policy.

Notes: We	e would support a motion backing Khaled's right to s	tudy provided that it did not	contain any ultra vires statements. Wait until final motions document is released.
Amendment N	lumber		
302	Rules Revision Committee		Lots of stuff relating to areas, NUS Scotland, TRANSITIONAL ARRANGEMENTS
303			
Dulas rovision	n/governance related motions will become obvious	ofter compositing	
Rules Tevision	l/governance related motions will become obvious	s after compositing	
555	NUSSL/AMSU collaboration		It is asking for an investigation. Could be interesting
556	Officer Accountability	For	Makes Senate members turn up
	Cincer Added Rabinty		Makes Condite members tarri ap
551	Anti NUS extra	Against	Not feasible
552	Religious festivals	- I Genite	Fairly harmless - asks NUS to do something quicker
557	Women in sport		<i>γ</i>
558	Voter turnout		
559	UKFPO Reform	For	Our amendment
560	Voter turnout		
564	Safe space chat		What is Rob referring to?
565	Be nice to the RVC	For	Don't see why not
651	UCL anti-national bursaries	For	In line with Union policy
652	ICU anti-national bursaries	For	Our amendment
653	Opposing Physics cuts	For	No brainer for us
654	HE Campaigning tactics	For	Seems sensible
655 `	pro national bursaries	Against	Against Union policy
656	HE funding	Against	Against Union policy
657	HE Campaigning tactics	For	Sensible
658	Free education	Against	Against Union policy
659	Anti National demo	For	NUS cant afford one and it is not the right time
660	Training age to 18		
661	Training age to 18		Interesting and
662	Anti McQualifications		Interesting one!
663 664	ELQ cuts	Against	Controdicts Union policy
666	Free education International Student Fees	Against For	Contradicts Union policy May have unintended consequences
000	International Student Fees	FUI	iviay have unintenueu consequences
751	HMO Lobby	For	
751	Tenancy deposits	For	
1 02	renancy deposits	1 01	

754	Justice for agency workers briefing		
755	Affiliate to a campaign group	Against	There are lots of worthy causes
756	Student parents	, tgairiot	There are lote of worthly caused
757	Student parents		
758	Responsible drinking		
759	Religious provision		
760	Spying on campus	Against	Resolves of the motion are silly
761	No platform		
762	Pat UAF on the head		
763	Affiliate to LMHR	Against	Too many organisations to affiliate to.
764	Affiliate to No Sweat + living wage	Against	Unaffordable
851	Israel/Palestine	Against	Ultra vires
852	Affiliate to equalities groups	Against	Why all these requests to affiliate to stuff?
853	Votes at 16		
854	Iran	Against	Ultra vires
855	Affiliate to green group	<u>Against</u>	
856	Shift Envirionmental campainingn on to P&P		
857	Anti military recruitment	Against	Against Union policy
858	Affiliate to Aegis Students	Against	
859	Darfur	Against	Ultra vires
860	Israel/Palestine	Against	Ultra vires
861	Green policy	For	Kind of supportive of Union policy
862	Our fun green amendment	For	
753	Israel/Palestine	Against	